the Upton Historical Commission, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 6: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or Transfer, or Borrow, a supplemental sum of Ninety 
seven thousand one hundred forty dollars, ($97,140.00), or any other sum to fund the contractual 
dollar amount for the Upton Police and Communication Departments, for FY06 beginning Julyl, 
2005, said amount agreed to under terms of the collective bargaining agreement between the 
Town of Upton, and the Upton Police and Communication Departments, Local #162, Agreement

[...]

signed February 28, 2006, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 
NOTE: Contract can be reviewed at the Office of the Town Clerk, or the Selectmen's Office 
ARTICLE 7: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of Twenty nine thousand 
five hundred twelve dollars and twelve cents ($29,512.12) or, any other sum, to be applied to the 
Debt Service Interest Account, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 8: To see if the Town will vote to, appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of Ten thousand dollars

[...]

($60,000.00), or, any other sum, to supplement the Town Insurance Expense Account for the 
remainder of FY06, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 24: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Forty four thousand 
dollars ($44,000.00), or any other sum, from the Stabilization/Water Account, to fund the 
beginning costs of the Site Exam, Environmental Monitor, Pump Test Proposal, and, Army 
Corps of Engineers Permitting for the third water supply source on the West River Street 
property that the Town has under a P&S, or, to take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

Fees shall be set on an annual basis by the Recreation Commission following a Public Hearing, 
and at a posted meeting of the Rec-Com, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 27: To see if the Town will vote and appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of One thousand two 
hundred fifty dollars ($1,250.00), or any other sum, to fund the cost of a Hot Water Tank 
Replacement in the Town Hall Building, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 28: To see if the Town will vote and appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000.00), or any other sum, to fund the repair and reconstruction of the Police Station steps 
so as to preserve the historic integrity and aesthetics of the original building. These funds will be 
used in conjunction with the funds, if approved, in Article Four of this Warrant and again, this

[...]

project will be managed by the Police Department, or, to any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 29: To see if the Town will vote and appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Ten thousand eight 
hundred fifty three dollars seventy cents ($10,853.70), or any other sum, to fund deficit spending 
in the Highway Fund, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

And you are directed to serve this Warrant, by posting up attested copies thereof at the Post 
Office, Town Library and Town Hall, in said Town fourteen days (14) at least before the time of

[...]

Upon motion of Paul Flaherty, it was moved to take Article 28 out of order. 
The Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Police Station Stairs Repairs 
ARTICLE 28: Upon motion of Thomas Stockwell, it was moved that the Town vote to appropriate 

from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury the sum of Twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000.00) to fund the repair and reconstruction of the Police Station Steps, so as to 
preserve the historic integrity and aesthetics of the original building, said funds will be 
used in conjunction with the funds, if approved, in Article Four of this Warrant, this

[...]

Favorable recommendation from Community Preservation Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Police Union Contract Funding 
ARTICLE 6: Upon motion of Thomas Stockwell, it was moved that the Town vote to transfer a 

supplemental sum of Ninety seven thousand one hundred forty dollars 
($97,140.00) from the General Stabilization Fund to fund the contractual dollar 
amount for the Upton Police and Communication Departments, for FY06 
beginning July 1, 2005, said amount agreed to under terms of the collective 
bargaining agreement between the Town of Upton, and the Upton Police and